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Sunday   1:00 pm Lanes 1 - 16Domm's Bowling Center
USBC Certification:

Team Standings
Points Points UnEarned Y-T-D Year-To-Date Y-T-D Games Scratch Pins +

Place # Team Name %Won Won Lost Points % WON WON LOST Won Pins HDCP

1 13 Polish My Ballz 80.4 90 22 2 80.3 90 22 33 15417 19779
2 30 Parnter=N=Crime 72.3 81 31 8 72.3 81 31 30 10610 18680
3 31 The Denominators 70.5 79 33 70.5 79 33 28 14232 19497
4 14 Kingpin & Queenpin 69.6 78 34 4 69.6 78 34 28 12445 19009
5 25 BING BONG 65.2 73 39 2 65.2 73 39 27½ 15908 19631
6 22 Pup and Studs 60.7 68 44 60.7 68 44 26 12550 19105
7 8 Double Trouble 58.9 66 46 4 58.9 66 46 23 15684 19344
8 28 Rockin Raiders 58.9 66 46 58.9 66 46 24 12920 19196
9 12 Stars and Strike 57.1 64 48 2 57.1 64 48 23 11986 19135

10 26 2 Balls and a Split 55.4 62 50 2 55.4 62 50 22 12580 18397
11 10 Lane Lizards 53.6 60 52 8 53.6 60 52 23 10600 15268
12 20 We Be Scissoring 50.9 57 55 50.9 57 55 21½ 13177 19111
13 5 Part-time Hookers 50.9 57 55 50.9 57 55 21½ 14751 18858
14 21 Splits & Giggles 48.2 54 58 48.2 54 58 20 10571 18206
15 24 The Rolling Fitz 48.2 54 58 48.2 54 58 19 12649 16507
16 17 No Splits Given 47.3 53 59 6 47.3 53 59 20½ 11585 17513
17 19 Bear's Parents 46.4 52 60 46.4 52 60 20 15580 17572
18 9 F*ck That 5 Pin 46.4 52 60 2 46.4 52 60 20 10042 17500
19 29 Rolling in Love 46.4 52 60 6 46.4 52 60 19 10739 17117
20 27 Dem Boyz 45.5 51 61 2 45.5 51 61 18½ 9810 14853
21 4 Shook Dee Pins 44.6 50 62 4 44.6 50 62 18 11489 13820
22 15 The Steel Curtain 41.1 46 66 2 41.1 46 66 19 13099 18661
23 16 Future Mr. and Mrs. 39.3 44 68 10 39.3 44 68 17 14059 18775
24 23 Fightin Irish 39.3 44 68 39.3 44 68 16 10809 17484
25 32 Hey, Daytime Whiskey 36.6 41 71 36.6 41 71 14 12358 16054
26 2 The Motorboaters 33.9 38 74 33.9 38 74 15 12998 17846
27 6 Alley Aces 33.0 37 75 33.0 37 75 15 11194 16111
28 18 La Famiglia 31.3 35 77 6 31.3 35 77 14½ 8093 14204
29 7 Split Personalities 29.5 33 79 29.5 33 79 13½ 11117 16793
30 1 The Bowling Fins 28.6 32 80 2 28.6 32 80 12 8368 13261
31 3 Feeling Kay-otic 25.0 28 84 25.0 28 84 11 10538 16928
32 11 The 40 Pounders 18.8 21 91 2 18.8 21 91 8½ 8919 13986

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 Polish My Ballz 416 442 464 1322 6 <---> Dem Boyz 0 0 0 0 0
1-2 The Rolling Fitz 455 476 453 1384 4 <---> The Bowling Fins 493 413 462 1368 4
3-4 Bear's Parents 484 419 455 1358 2 <---> Split Personalities 445 461 511 1417 6
3-4 La Famiglia 0 0 0 0 0 <---> Lane Lizards 481 441 495 1417 8
5-6 Shook Dee Pins 0 0 0 0 0 <---> Rolling in Love 391 419 413 1223 2
5-6 BING BONG 516 497 460 1473 8 <---> Part-time Hookers 472 456 437 1365 0
7-8 The Steel Curtain 475 437 437 1349 0 <---> Pup and Studs 496 442 453 1391 8
7-8 Stars and Strike 481 513 477 1471 6 <---> Fightin Irish 451 465 554 1470 2

9-10 Parnter=N=Crime 498 466 421 1385 6 <---> F*ck That 5 Pin 419 491 400 1310 2
9-10 No Splits Given 406 420 447 1273 2 <---> Double Trouble 452 446 435 1333 6

11-12 The Denominators 525 466 513 1504 6 <---> Future Mr. and Mrs. 475 502 454 1431 2
11-12 2 Balls and a Split 477 511 502 1490 8 <---> The 40 Pounders 378 492 465 1335 0
13-14 We Be Scissoring 391 527 522 1440 6 <---> Alley Aces 464 460 432 1356 2
13-14 Splits & Giggles 387 415 421 1223 0 <---> Kingpin & Queenpin 469 459 449 1377 8
15-16 Feeling Kay-otic 429 485 409 1323 6 <---> Hey, Daytime Whiskey 452 464 384 1300 2
15-16 Rockin Raiders 502 416 417 1335 2 <---> The Motorboaters 468 503 432 1403 6
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Lane Assignments
1-2 1-2 3-4 3-4 5-6 5-6 7-8 7-8

Today   8- 20   6- 26  31- 14  16- 21  24- 11  32-  2   9- 17   3- 30
Next Week { Position Round- Start Lane - 1

9-10 9-10 11-12 11-12 13-14 13-14 15-16 15-16
Today  15- 23  22- 13  29- 10  28-  4  27-  1  18-  7  12- 25  19-  5

Next Week { Position Round- Start Lane - 1
Last Week's Top Scores

Scratch Game 433 BING BONG 428 Bear's Parents 414 Double Trouble
Scratch Series 1224 BING BONG 1219 Double Trouble 1190 Bear's Parents

Handicap Game 554 Fightin Irish 527 We Be Scissoring 525 The Denominators
Handicap Series 1504 The Denominators 1490 2 Balls and a Split 1473 BING BONG

Men Scratch Game 269 TaSteveon Ost 267 Corey Begy 254 Chris Montague
Scratch Series 740 Ariel Dejesus 736 Chris Montague 720 Derek Fitzgerald

Handicap Game 315 TaSteveon Ost 311 Tim Feeney 302 Rob Moore
Handicap Series 845 Ariel Dejesus 804 TaSteveon Ost 802 Rob Moore

Women Scratch Game 244 Misti Holmes 217 Kaitlyn Johnson 212 Angela Messenger
Scratch Series 608 Misti Holmes 593 Angela Messenger 554 Stephanie Karns

Handicap Game 294 Misti Holmes 285 Bernie Boruta 277 Sarah Weaver
Handicap Series 761 Stephanie Karns 758 Misti Holmes 743 Angela Messenger

Season High Scores
Scratch Game 479 Polish My Ballz 469 Bear's Parents 464 Shook Dee Pins
Scratch Series 1288 Bear's Parents 1273 Double Trouble 1260 BING BONG

Handicap Game 584 Polish My Ballz 567 Lane Lizards 554 Fightin Irish
Handicap Series 1540 BING BONG 1530 No Splits Given 1530 The Rolling Fitz

Men Scratch Game 296 Derek Fitzgerald 278 John Martorella 278 Chris Montague
Scratch Series 824 Derek Fitzgerald 771 John Martorella 748 Corey Begy

Handicap Game 315 TaSteveon Ost 311 Walter Graham Sr 311 Tim Feeney
Handicap Series 845 Ariel Dejesus 840 Eric Spanbauer 822 Chris Luciano

Women Scratch Game 269 Dykeata Newby 254 Misti Holmes 247 Stephanie Shook
Scratch Series 728 Dykeata Newby 625 Stephanie Shook 617 Jaime Pratt

617 Misti Holmes
Handicap Game 307 Stephanie Karns 304 Misti Holmes 294 Jaime Pratt
Handicap Series 808 Stephanie Karns 788 Jaime Pratt 782 Amber Dillman

Team Rosters
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total
1 - The Bowling Fins

36 Dawn Findley 168 58 3035 18 514 492 184 142 154 480 651
39 Tim Findley 164 62 2963 18 502 480 188 150 187 525 717

2 - The Motorboaters
57 John Martorella 225 4 7439 33 697 660 235 235 213 683 695
54 Grace Martorella 98 100 4154 42 301 255 129 164 115 408 708

3 - Feeling Kay-otic
20 Nicole Roman 102 100 3700 36 317 277 98 123 69 290 590
70 Kyle Kay 160 66 6270 39 492 449 164 195 173 532 733

4 - Shook Dee Pins
82 Stephanie Shook 191 37 5180 27 580 549 a181 a181 a181 543 654
28 Dykeata Newby 193 35 5223 27 597 566 a183 a183 a183 549 654

5 - Part-time Hookers
13 Jaime Pratt 176 51 5837 33 535 498 197 180 160 537 690
14 Amber Dauphine 173 54 7100 41 556 511 170 171 172 513 675

6 - Alley Aces
76 Chris Luciano Sr 120 100 0 0 0 0
64 Chris Luciano 200 28 6617 33 619 582 192 199 200 591 675
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Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP
ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

7 - Split Personalities
5 Martha Graham 97 100 2912 30 322 288 119 110 140 369 669

11 Adam Porcelli 193 35 6393 33 591 554 189 214 234 637 748
8 - Double Trouble

9 Amanda Morales 160 66 4810 30 503 469 0 0
10 Jose Morales 196 32 8242 42 623 577 215 201 172 588 684

9 - F*ck That 5 Pin
6 Provie Morris 115 100 4157 36 367 327 113 111 114 338 638
7 John Morris 137 88 5371 39 425 382 118 192 98 408 672

10 - Lane Lizards
58 Sarah Tette 145 80 4794 33 462 425 157 109 115 381 615
59 Rob Moore 175 52 5806 33 530 493 191 199 247 637 802

11 - The 40 Pounders
12 Tashika Hargrove 87 100 2354 27 286 255 a77 a77 a77 231 531
29 TaSteveon Ost 185 42 5017 27 563 532 155 269 242 666 804

12 - Stars and Strike
71 Rebecca Ortiz 131 94 3939 30 417 383 0 0
72 Ron Borrelli 149 76 6298 42 452 406 169 144 171 484 712

13 - Polish My Ballz
60 Pablo Gonzalez 174 53 6794 39 556 513 136 141 187 464 620
48 Joel Gonzalez 196 32 7663 39 611 568 196 217 193 606 702

14 - Kingpin & Queenpin
68 Amber Dillman 139 86 5864 42 436 390 142 144 160 446 707
69 Austin Shaw 156 70 6581 42 484 438 170 158 132 460 670

15 - The Steel Curtain
61 Barb Doane 138 87 5799 42 456 410 170 132 132 434 698
65 Justin Mundell 176 51 5644 32 551 515 a166 a166 a166 498 651

16 - Future Mr. and Mrs.
86 Amber Bateman 121 100 5092 42 398 352 122 130 89 341 641
87 Chris Montague 213 16 8967 42 663 617 235 254 247 736 790

17 - No Splits Given
74 Heather Rands 109 100 985 9 335 322 110 111 113 334 634
75 Shelly Sands 100 100 907 9 305 292 96 109 134 339 639

18 - La Famiglia
21 Patti Borrelli 116 100 2807 24 352 324 a106 a106 a106 318 618
22 Nicole Yare 128 96 2690 21 406 381 a118 a118 a118 354 642

19 - Bear's Parents
78 Kaitlyn Johnson 178 49 5882 33 562 525 161 142 217 520 667
79 Corey Begy 222 7 8027 36 670 630 267 221 182 670 691

20 - We Be Scissoring
41 Sarah Weaver 136 89 5740 42 425 379 83 144 188 415 682
17 Misti Holmes 179 48 6996 39 564 521 169 244 195 608 758

21 - Splits & Giggles
3 Shawna Martorella 132 93 5162 39 424 381 115 127 122 364 640

23 Lisa Tette 99 100 3277 33 323 286 80 96 107 283 583
22 - Pup and Studs

37 Sara Janeski 131 94 5112 39 432 389 137 114 139 390 672
38 Eric Spanbauer 164 62 6892 42 533 487 202 171 157 530 719

23 - Fightin Irish
16 Kelsey Feeney 118 100 4632 39 366 323 110 135 143 388 688
19 Tim Feeney 158 68 6177 39 501 458 170 159 240 569 782

24 - The Rolling Fitz
88 Michelle Fitzgerald 115 100 4140 36 384 344 124 132 108 364 664
89 Derek Fitzgerald 236 0 8509 36 734 694 231 244 245 720 720
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Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP
ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

25 - BING BONG
46 Stephen Bonin 183 44 7721 42 559 513 217 223 161 601 736
45 Andrew Grann 191 37 7483 39 581 538 216 191 216 623 737

26 - 2 Balls and a Split
80 Christina Dejesus 100 100 3317 33 319 282 94 131 120 345 645
81 Ariel Dejesus 197 31 8288 42 622 576 248 245 247 740 845

27 - Dem Boyz
15 Walter Graham Sr 162 64 4888 30 491 457 a152 a152 a152 456 648
18 Stefan Graham 136 89 4088 30 433 399 a126 a126 a126 378 645

28 - Rockin Raiders
26 Bernie Boruta 140 85 5473 39 449 406 200 111 116 427 682
25 Rob Halter 168 58 7057 42 548 502 159 162 158 479 653

29 - Rolling in Love
44 Jayden Spencer 163 63 6378 39 510 467 122 148 131 401 581
47 Yaleza Lopez 111 100 4361 39 343 300 109 111 122 342 642

30 - Parnter=N=Crime
49 Jessica Polland 130 95 5487 42 408 362 152 142 114 408 693

8 Zory Morales 121 100 5123 42 367 321 151 129 112 392 692
31 - The Denominators

43 Angela Messenger 179 48 6446 36 574 534 212 172 209 593 743
63 Stephanie Karns 159 67 6231 39 489 446 194 175 185 554 761

32 - Hey, Daytime Whiskey
55 Sarah Hajjar 137 88 4946 36 436 396 150 131 98 379 640
56 Ben Sherman 205 23 7412 36 622 582 193 224 177 594 660

Temporary Substitutes   Division 1: Division1

z Men   Division 1: Division1
True Book Most Improved True Book Most Improved

ID # Name Average Avg Avg Avg    +/- ID # Name Average Avg Avg Avg    +/-
42 Bill Boehly 188.33 188 ___
67 Dom Borrelli 153.67 153 ___
35 Frank Camelio 198.40 198 ___
73 Dave Crego 215.22 215 ___
34 James Floyd 193.63 193 181 190 +3.63
83 Danny Gonzalez 121.00 121 ___
84 Bob Janeski 182.00 182 ___
31 Dave Karns 178.00 178 ___

53 Steve Kemp 147.00 147 ___
62 Jason Messenger 173.67 173 ___
85 Steve Meyer 238.33 238 ___
32 Mark Mothersell 219.92 219 ___ 219 +0.92

2 Dominic Rodriguez 121.25 121 ___ 121 +0.25
90 Tim Rodriguez 172.00 172 ___
52 Terry Smith 129.67 129 ___

" Women   Division 1: Division1
True Book Most Improved True Book Most Improved

ID # Name Average Avg Avg Avg    +/- ID # Name Average Avg Avg Avg    +/-
27 Hannah Bacon 120 ___
40 Barb Boehly 123.00 123 ___
66 Ashley D'Angelo 119.67 119 136
33 Ariel Force 130.78 130 127 124 +6.78
51 Lynne Hitzfield 201.33 201 ___
77 Jackie Luciano 104.37 104 ___ 102 +2.37

24 Heidi McDonald 120 ___
50 Elena Meyer 96.25 96 ___ 96 +0.25

1 Nicole Tette 125.50 125 ___ 125 +0.50
4 Teresa Weinmann 133.78 133 ___

30 Sharon Wetzel 126.33 126 153

Individual High Averages
Men 236.36 Derek Fitzgerald Women 193.44 Dykeata Newby

225.42 John Martorella 191.85 Stephanie Shook
222.97 Corey Begy 179.38 Misti Holmes
213.50 Chris Montague 179.06 Angela Messenger
205.89 Ben Sherman 178.24 Kaitlyn Johnson
200.52 Chris Luciano 176.88 Jaime Pratt
197.33 Ariel Dejesus 173.17 Amber Dauphine
196.49 Joel Gonzalez 160.33 Amanda Morales
196.24 Jose Morales 159.77 Stephanie Karns
193.73 Adam Porcelli 145.27 Sarah Tette

BLS-2025/AS 37.06.02 licensed to John Martorella - Domm's Bowling CenterBLS-2025/AS 37.06.02 licensed to John Martorella - Domm's Bowling CenterBLS-2025/AS 37.06.02 licensed to John Martorella - Domm's Bowling CenterBLS-2025/AS 37.06.02 licensed to John Martorella - Domm's Bowling CenterBLS-2025/AS 37.06.02 licensed to John Martorella - Domm's Bowling CenterBLS-2025/AS 37.06.02 licensed to John Martorella - Domm's Bowling CenterBLS-2025/AS 37.06.02 licensed to John Martorella - Domm's Bowling CenterBLS-2025/AS 37.06.02 licensed to John Martorella - Domm's Bowling CenterBLS-2025/AS 37.06.02 licensed to John Martorella - Domm's Bowling Center3/22/2026  4:36 pm  Page 4 of 4


